Features
• 260-nA Ultra-Low IQ into the VOUT Pin
• 40-nA Ultra-Low IQ into the VIN Pin
• Operating Input Voltage from 0.9 V to 5.5 V
• Adjustable Output Voltage from 2.5 V to 5.5 V
• Fixed Output Voltage Versions Available
• Typical 0.8-A Switch Peak Current Limit
• Regulated Output Voltage in the Down Mode

0.9-V to 5.5-V VIN, 600-mA Synchronous Step-up Regulator
www.3peak.com 19 / 22 EA20220702A2
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPQ05100-DFOR −40 to 125°C QFN2X2-6 510 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ051007-DFOR −40 to 125°C QFN2X2-6 517 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ051006-DFOR −40 to 125°C QFN2X2-6 516 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ051005-DFOR −40 to 125°C QFN2X2-6 515 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ051004-DFOR −40 to 125°C QFN2X2-6 514 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ051003-DFOR −40 to 125°C QFN2X2-6 513 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ051002-DFOR −40 to 125°C QFN2X2-6 512 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ05100-WS4R (1) −40 to 125°C WLCSP 0 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ051007-WS4R (1) −40 to 125°C WLCSP 7 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ051006-WS4R (1) −40 to 125°C WLCSP 6 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ051005-WS4R (1) −40 to 125°C WLCSP 5 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ051004-WS4R (1) −40 to 125°C WLCSP 4 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ051003-WS4R (1) −40 to 125°C WLCSP 3 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ051002-WS4R (1) −40 to 125°C WLCSP 2 1 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
(1) For future products, contact the 3PEAK factory for more information and sample.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPQ05100x
0.9-V to 5.5-V VIN, 600-mA Synchronous Step-up Regulator